Promotion to Senior Lecturer Status  

The CBA stipulates that non-tenure-track faculty may be promoted to Senior Lecturer if they 

meet the following qualifications: “A minimum of five (5) years’ faculty experience at the 
University, completion of at least one-hundred thirteen (113) workload units, and 
demonstrated excellence as determined through a substantive review of the faculty member’s 
cumulative performance conducted by the department and Dean” (Section 8.2.5). 

For the purposes of this promotion, “excellence” for a non-tenure-track faculty member will

[...]

• Showing excellence in course design, delivery, and assessment 

B. Merit Increases for Senior Lecturers 

The CBA further stipulates that Senior Lecturers may apply in spring quarter for a 3% merit 
salary increase “after completing at least five (5) years and at least one hundred thirteen (113) 
workload units while in senior status” (Section 18.6). It is also stipulated that the standards for 
such an award of merit are to be determined by each department (Section 10.3.2). 

For the purposes of this promotion, “excellence” for a Senior Lecturer will mean meeting the